TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/05/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sina Drug Corp.		12/03/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Onco360 NY Merger Sub LLC
Street Address:	410 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	Suit 820
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4227562	ONCO340B
Registration Number:	4093862	ONCOADVOCATE
Registration Number:	4167932	ONCOCARES
Registration Number:	4167928	ONCOCENTRAL
Registration Number:	4167926	ONCODOSE
Registration Number:	4093937	ONCOMAC
Registration Number:	4227561	ONCOMETRICS
Registration Number:	4227560	ONCOMTM
Registration Number:	4093860	ONCONET
Registration Number:	4093883	ONCOPA
Registration Number:	4093882	ONCOPATHS
Registration Number:	4167925	ONCORX
		TDADEMADIA

REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0535

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	4306569	ONCO360
Registration Number:	4093849	ONCOSOURCE
Registration Number:	4325811	TRANSPLANT360
Serial Number:	85639049	MS-PATHS
Serial Number:	85639053	MS-SOURCE
Serial Number:	85639054	MS-DOSE
Serial Number:	85841874	ОИСОНИВ
Serial Number:	85716362	ONCOIMPACT
Serial Number:	85723119	ONCOPRIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202 663-7271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke, Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112192/95
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke
Signature:	/Thomas W. Brooke/
Date:	12/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sina Drug merger#page1.tif source=Sina Drug merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0536

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SINA DRUG CORP. WITH AND INTO ONCO360 NY MERGER SUB LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each domestic company that is to merge is:

Company Name	Jurisdiction
Sina Drug Corp.	New York
Onco360 NY Merger Sub LLC	New York

<u>SECOND</u>: For each domestic company, the date when its initial articles of organization or formation document was filed with Department of State is:

Company Name	Date of Organization
Sina Drug Corp.	October 31, 2001
Onco360 NY Merger Sub LLC	November 4, 2013

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is:

Onco360 NY Merger Sub LLC

FOURTH: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and executed by each of the domestic entities party thereto.

<u>FIFTH:</u> The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger in the office of the New York Department of State.

SIXTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is:

410 Park Avenue, Suite 820, New York, New York 10022

SEVENTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at the following place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company:

410 Park Avenue, Suite 820, New York, New York 10022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0537

EIGHTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of December 3, 2013.

SINA DRUG CORP.

Capacity of Signer: Authorized Person

ONCO360 NY MERGER SUB LLC

By: ______ Name: Burton Zweigenhaft

Capacity of Signer: Authorized Person

DM_US 46916958-3.092398.0012

RECORDED: 12/19/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0538